3520176

CH \$65,00 35Z

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southeastern Golf Cars, LLC		08/12/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nivel Parts & Manufacturing Co., LLC	
Street Address:	3510-1 Port Jacksonville Parkway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32226	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3520176	EC EVERYTHING CARTS	
Registration Number:	3736706	GOLF CARTS LOVE US!	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)237-1125 Phone: 574/237-1125

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gerard T. Gallagher, Barnes & Thornburg

Address Line 1: 100 N. Michigan Street
Address Line 2: 600 1st Source Bank Center
Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39852.56848

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerard T. Gallagher

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0815

900201945

Signature:	/Gerard T. Gallagher/
Date:	09/13/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Nivel.Southeaster Golf#page1.tif source=Nivel.Southeaster Golf#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

- 1. Southeastern Golf Cars, L.L.C., d/b/a Everything Carts, LLC is a Virginia corporation having a place of business at 3505 Figsboro Road, Martinsville, Virginia 24112 ("SGC").
- 2. Nivel Parts & Manufacturing Co., LLC is a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 3510-1 Port Jacksonville Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida, 32226 ("Nivel").
- 3. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SGC hereby assigns to Nivel all of SGC's right, title and interest in and to the service marks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Service Marks"), including all applications and registrations therefore and all common law rights associated therewith, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Marks, throughout the world. SGC further assigns to Nivel the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement of any rights in the Service Marks.

Dated this 12TH day of August, 2011.

Southeastern Golf Cars, L.L.C., d/b/a Everything Carts, LLC

Edwin C. Hundley, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0817

EXECUTION

Exhibit A

SERVICE MARKS

SERIAL. NO.	REG. NO.	MARK	COUNTRY
77/430,679	3,520,176	EVERYTHING CARTS and Design	United States
77/756,833	3,736,706	GOLF CARTS LOVE US!	United States

ELD\$01 256020vl

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004621 FRAME: 0818